# State of wisconsin Senate Journal

## Ninety-Sixth Regular Session

#### WEDNESDAY, May 26, 2004

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

The following Senate Bill failed to pass pursuant to **Senate Joint Resolution 1**.

#### Senate Bill 563

The following Senate Joint Resolution failed adoption pursuant to **Senate Joint Resolution 1**.

#### **Senate Joint Resolution 74**

Failed to pass pending partial vetoes notwithstanding the objections of the Governor pursuant to Joint Rule 82.

Senate Bill 17

Senate Bill 44

Senate Bill 261

Failed to pass pending vetoes notwithstanding the objections of the Governor pursuant to Joint Rule 82.

**Senate Bill 8** 

Senate Bill 40

Senate Bill 49

Senate Bill 63

Senate Bill 64

Senate Bill 206

Senate Bill 218

Senate Bill 252

Senate Bill 253

Senate Bill 322

S ... DW 022

Senate Bill 351

Senate Bill 384 Senate Bill 451

Senate Bill 484

Senate Bill 508

#### PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Ethics Board

May 25, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

The following lobbyists have been authorized to act on behalf of the organizations set opposite their names. For more detailed information about these lobbyists and organizations and a complete list of organizations and people authorized to lobby the 2003 session of the legislature, visit the Ethics Board's web site at <a href="http://ethics.state.wi.us">http://ethics.state.wi.us</a>

Hedberg, Matthew

Schering-Plough External

Affairs, Inc.

Lyon, T Jeffrey

Wisconsin Farm Bureau Federation

Petak, George

**Ho-Chunk Nation** 

Also available from the Wisconsin Ethics Board are reports identifying the amount and value of time state agencies have spent to affect legislative action and reports of expenditures for lobbying activities filed by organizations that employ lobbyists.

Sincerely,

R. ROTH JUDD

Director

#### ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 19, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint MELCHERT, TIMOTHY, of Milwaukee, as a member of the Psychology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on Health, Children, Families, Aging and Long Term Care.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 14, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint GRECO, LISA M., of Brookfield, as a member of the Credit Union Review Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2007.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Agriculture**, **Financial Institutions and Insurance**.

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 19, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint LINS, DEBRA R., of Prairie du Sac, as a member of the Banking Review Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2009.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Agriculture**, **Financial Institutions and Insurance**.

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 19, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DEGENHARDT, DENNIS, of Fitchburg, as a member of the Credit Union Review Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2009.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Agriculture**, **Financial Institutions and Insurance**.

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 18, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint RASMUSSEN, KATHLEEN, of Cable, as a member of the Snowmobile Recreation Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2005.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Environment and Natural Resources.** 

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 17, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint NASHOLD, JENNIFER W., of Madison, as a member of the Tax Appeals Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 2009.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Homeland Security**, **Veterans and Military Affairs and Government Reform**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 14, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint CULVER, CURT S., of Nashotah, as a member of the Board of Trustees of the Medical College of Wisconsin, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2010.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health**, **Children**, **Families**, **Aging and Long Term Care**.

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 14, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint SHAVER, DALE R., of Waukesha, as a member of the Waste Facility Siting Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2005.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Environment and Natural Resources.** 

#### REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

#### Senate Clearinghouse Rule 04–008

Relating to public school inter-district open enrollment.

Submitted by Department of Public Instruction.

Report received from Agency, May 24, 2004.

Referred to committee on **Education, Ethics and Elections,** May 26, 2004.

The committee on **Economic Development, Job Creation** and **Housing** reports and recommends:

#### **Senate Clearinghouse Rule 04–007**

Relating to applications, examinations, appraisal experience and continuing education (Real Estate Appraisers Board).

No action taken.

Cathy Stepp Chairperson

The committee on **Homeland Security, Veterans and Military Affairs and Government Reform** reports and recommends:

#### **Senate Clearinghouse Rule 04–019**

Relating to purses paid to greyhound owners who are residents of the State of Wisconsin.

No action taken.

Ronald Brown Chairperson

#### SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

**Senate Joint Resolution 70** 

**Senate Joint Resolution 71** 

**Senate Joint Resolution 72** 

Senate Joint Resolution 73 Senate Joint Resolution 75

Report correctly enrolled on May 21, 2004.

report correctly emorited on many 21, 200

#### JOURNAL OF THE SENATE [May 26, 2004]

### SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 557

Senate Bill 558 Senate Bill 559

Senate Bill 560

Senate Bill 561

Senate Bill 564

Senate Bill 565

Senate Bill 566

Report correctly enrolled on May 21, 2004.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 562

Report correctly enrolled on May 25, 2004.